Edgar Filing: Ross Michael Jay - Form 4

Ross Micha Form 4	ael Jay								
June 07, 20	018								
FOR	$\mathbf{M4}_{\text{UNITE}}$	о статр	SECU	DITIFS /	AND FY	CHANCE	COMMISSIO	Т	PPROVAL
		DSIAIL		shington				Number:	3235-0287
Check if no lo	this box			0				Expires:	January 31, 2005
subject Section Form 4 Form 5	to SIAII	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES						Estimated burden hou response	average urs per
obligat may co	ions Section 1	7(a) of the	Public U	Jtility Hol	ding Cor		nge Act of 1934, of 1935 or Secti 940	on	
(Print or Type	e Responses)								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> Ross Michael Jay		2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CATABASIS		5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer					
		PHARMACEUTICALS INC			(Check all applicable)				
(T)			[CATE	-			X Director Officer (giv		% Owner her (specify
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Month/	of Earliest T Day/Year)	ransaction		below)	below)	ler (speeny
	CEUTICALS, I L SQ, BLDG 14		06/07/2	2018					
	(Street)			endment, D onth/Day/Yea	-	ıl	6. Individual or Applicable Line)		
CAMBRII	DGE, MA 02139)					_X_ Form filed by Form filed by Person	One Reporting P More than One R	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	ole I - Non-l	Derivative	Securities A	cquired, Disposed	of, or Beneficia	lly Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Da (Month/Day/Year		n Date, if	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securit onAcquired Disposed (Instr. 3, 4	(A) or of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code V	Amount	(A)or(D) Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		
Reminder: R	eport on a separate l	ine for each c	lass of sec	urities bene	ficially ow	ned directly	or indirectly.		
					Perso	ons who res	spond to the colle tained in this form		SEC 1474 (9-02)

information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Edgar Filing: Ross Michael Jay - Form 4

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exer Expiration I (Month/Day	Date	7. Title and Underlying (Instr. 3 and	Securities	8 1 5 (
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 1.48	06/07/2018		А	14,000	<u>(1)</u>	06/06/2028	Common Stock	14,000	

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships				
F B	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other	
Ross Michael Jay C/O CATABASIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. ONE KENDALL SQ, BLDG 1400E, STE B14202 CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139	Х				
Signatures					
/s/ Andrea Matthews as attorney-in-fact for Michael Ross		06/07/2018	3		
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person		Date			

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) This option was granted on June 7, 2018 and is scheduled to vest in full on June 7, 2019.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. ; background-color: #F3F3F3; padding-left: 2.25pt"> PERSON WITH8SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER168,540(1)

9

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

E S

168,540(1)

10

CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDESCERTAIN SHARES

[_]

11

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9

7.16%

12

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

00

(1) Consists of 168,540 shares of common stock.

CUSIP No. 43708L108 Page 3 of 9

NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS

Andrew Jose

 I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF

 1
 ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)

 $2 \qquad \begin{array}{c} \text{CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF} & \text{(a) [x]} \\ \text{A MEMBER OF A GROUP} & \text{(b) [_]} \end{array}$

SEC USE ONLY

3

9

	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF	United States
4	ORGANIZATION	United States

NUMBER OF
SHARES5 SOLE VOTING POWERBENEFICIALLY
OWNED BY6 SHARED VOTING POWER10,584 (1)EACH
REPORTING7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER10,584 (1)PERSON8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER10,584 (1)

WITH 8SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 10,584 (1)

> AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH 10,584 (1) REPORTING PERSON

Explanation of Responses:

10 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED 0.45% BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON IN

12

(1) Consists of 10,584 shares of common stock owned by Andrew Jose, co-founder and managing partner of FJ Capital Management LLC.

CUSIP No. 43708L108 Page 5 of 9

NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS FJ Capital Management LLC I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (b) [_]

SEC USE ONLY

3

2

1

4 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF Delaware

NUMBER OF
SHARES**5** SOLE VOTING POWERBENEFICIALLY
OWNED BY**6** SHARED VOTING POWER168,540 (1)EACH
REPORTING
PERSON
WITH**7** SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER168,540 (1)

AGGREGATE AMOUNT
 BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH 168,540 (1)
 REPORTING PERSON

[_]

10 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9 11

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON OO

12

(1) Comprised of (i) 168,540 common stock held by FJ Capital Long/Short Equity Fund LLC, of which FJ Capital Management LLC is the managing member.

CUSIP No. 43708L108 Page 4 of 9

NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS

Martin S. Friedman

I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)

 $2 \qquad \begin{array}{c} \text{CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF} & (a) [x] \\ \text{A MEMBER OF A GROUP} & (b) [_] \end{array}$

SEC USE ONLY

3

4

9

CITI	ZENSHIP OR PLACE OF	Linited States
ORG	ANIZATION	United States

NUMBER OF
SHARESSOLE VOTING POWERBENEFICIALLY
OWNED BY6SHARED VOTING POWER203,692 (1)EACH
REPORTING
PERSON
WITH7SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER203,692 (1)

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH 203,692 REPORTING PERSON 10 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON IN

12

(1) Comprised of (i) 168,540 shares of common stock held by FJ Capital Long/Short Equity Fund LLC, of which FJ Capital Management is the managing member; and 35,152 shares of common stock held by Martin Friedman, the managing member of FJ Capital Management LLC.

CUSIP No. 43708L108 Page 6 of 9

Item 1(a). Name of Issuer:

Home Federal Bancorp, Inc. of Louisiana (HFBL)

Item 1(b). Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

624 Market Street Shreveport, LA 71101

Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing:

This Schedule 13G is being filed on behalf of the following Reporting Persons:

FJ Capital Long Short Equity Fund LLC

Andrew Jose

FJ Capital Management LLC Martin S. Friedman

Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:

FJ Capital Long Short Equity Fund LLC

1313 Dolley Madison Blvd., Ste 306 McLean, VA 22101

Andrew Jose

1313 Dolley Madison Blvd., Ste 306 McLean, VA 22101

FJ Capital Management LLC

1313 Dolley Madison Blvd., Ste 306

Explanation of Responses:

McLean, VA 22101

Martin S. Friedman

1313 Dolley Madison Blvd., Ste 306

McLean, VA 22101

CUSIP 43708L108 Page 7 of 9 No .

Item 2(c). Citizenship:

FJ Capital Long Short Equity Fund LLC, FJ Capital Management LLC – Delaware limited liability companies

Andrew F. Jose – United States citizen Martin S. Friedman – United States citizen

Item Title of Class of 2(d). Securities:

Common Stock

Item 2(e). CUSIP Number:

43708L108

If This Statement is Filed Pursuant to Iten§\$240.13d-1(b), or 3. 240.13d-2(b) or (c), Check Whether the Person Filing is a:

(a) Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 780).

(b) Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).

(c) Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).

(d) Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8).

(e) An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);

Explanation of Responses:

- (f) An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);
- (g) A parent holding company or control person in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(ii)(G);
- (h) A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);
- (i) A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);
- (j) Group, in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).

Item 4. Ownership.

Ownership information is provided as of:

CUSIP 43708L108 Page 8 of 9 **No**.

(a) Amount beneficially owned:

FJ Capital Long Short Equity Fund LLC – 168,540 shares

Andrew F. Jose – 10,584 shares

FJ Capital Management LLC – 168,540 shares

Martin S. Friedman – 203,692 shares

(b) Percent of class:

FJ Capital Long Short Equity Fund LLC – 4.61%

Andrew F. Jose - 0.45%

FJ Capital Management LLC – 4.61%

Martin S. Friedman – 8.65%

Number of shares as to(c) which such person has:

Sole power to vote or to

direct the vote

(i)

All Reporting Persons - 0 Shared power (ii) to vote or to direct the vote FJ Capital Long Short Equity Fund LLC – 168,540 shares Andrew F. Jose - 10,584 shares FJ Capital Management LLC – 168,540 shares Martin S. Friedman -203,692 shares Sole power to dispose or to (iii) direct the disposition of All Reporting Persons – 0 Shared power to dispose or (iv) to direct the disposition of FJ Capital Long Short Equity Fund LLC – 168,540 shares Andrew F. Jose - 10,584

Explanation of Responses:

shares

FJ Capital Management LLC – 168,540 shares

Martin S. Friedman – 203,692 shares

CUSIP No .	43708L108	Page 9 of 9
------------	-----------	-------------

Item

5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

N/A

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

N/A

Item Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

N/A

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Due to the relationships among them, the reporting persons hereunder may be deemed to constitute a "group" with one another for purposes of Section 13(d)(3) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

N/A

Item 10. Certification.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

FJ Capital Long/Short Equity Fund LLC

Date: 02/10/2014 By: FJ Capital Management LLC, its Managing Member

By: <u>/s/ Martin S. Friedman</u>

Name: Martin S. Friedman

Title: Managing Member

FJ Capital Management LLC

By: /s/ Martin S. Friedman

Name: Martin S. Friedman

Title: Managing Member

<u>/s/ Martin S. Friedman</u> MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN Andrew F. Jose

By: FJ Capital Management, LLC, its Managing Member

By: /s/ Andrew F. Jose

Name: Andrew F. Jose

Title: Co-Founder and Managing Partner

Attention: Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (See 18 U.S.C, 1001)

Exhibit 1

Joint Filing Agreement

The undersigned agree that this Schedule 13G, and all amendments thereto, relating to the Common Stock of **Home Federal Bancorp, Inc. of Louisiana(HFBL),** shall be filed on behalf of the undersigned.

FJ Capital Long/Short Equity
Fund LLCAndrew F. JoseBy:FJ Capital Management, LLCBy:FJ Capital Management, LLC, its Managing Member

By: <u>/s/ Martin S. Friedman</u> Name: Martin S. Friedman Title: Managing Member By: <u>/s/ Andrew F. Jose</u> Name: Andrew F. Jose Title: Co-founder and Managing Partner

FJ Capital Management LLC

By: <u>/s/ Martin S. Friedman</u> Name: Martin S. Friedma Title: Managing Member

<u>/s/ Martin S. Friedman</u> MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN